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ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE

ASK ALL:
INSTN Are each of the following having a positive or negative effect on the way things are going in
the country these days? [RANDOMIZE ITEMS]
Positive effect Negative effect No answer
ASK ALL:
INSTN_CHR Churches and religious organizations
July 8-18, 2021 62 35 3
July 22-Aug 4, 2019 58 39 3
INSTN_CLGS Colleges and universities
July 8-18, 2021 57 41 2
July 22-Aug 4, 2019 56 42 2

INSTN_LGECRP Large corporations
July 8-18, 2021 29 68 3
July 22-Aug 4, 2019 36 61 3

INSTN_MSCENT The entertainment industry
July 8-18, 2021 34 64 2

ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=5,122]:
INSTN_LBRUN Labor unions

July 8-18, 2021 55 41 4
July 22-Aug 4, 2019 55 41 4
INSTN_K12 K-12 public schools
July 8-18, 2021 61 38 1
ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=5,099]:
INSTN_BNKS Banks and other financial institutions
July 8-18, 2021 49 48 3
July 22-Aug 4, 2019 49 48 3
INSTN_TECHCMP Technology companies
July 8-18, 2021 52 46 2
July 22-Aug 4, 2019 58 40 2
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PHONE TREND FOR COMPARISON:
Next, (is/are) [INSERT ITEM, RANDOMIZE] having a positive or negative effect on the way things
are going in the country these days? How about [NEXT ITEM] [INTERVIEWER: IF DEPENDS
PROBE ONCE WITH: "Overall do you think (itis/they are) havinga POSITIVE or NEGATIVE effect on
the way things are going in this country today?” IF STILL DEPENDS ENTER AS DK]?

(voL.)
Neither/
No Influence/ (VOL.)
ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=750]: Positive Negative Mixed DK/Ref
a.F1 Labor unions
July 10-15, 2019 45 28 13 14
Jun 8-18, 2017 47 32 8 13
Aug 23-Sep 2, 2016 43 36 10 10
Sep 16-Oct 4, 2015 45 40 7 8
Feb 8-12, 2012 37 45 5 14
Mar 11-21, 2010 32 49 4 14
ASK ALL:
b. Churches and religious organizations
July 10-15, 2019 52 29 15 4
Jun 8-18, 2017 59 26 10 5
Aug 23-Sep 2, 2016 57 27 11 5
Sep 16-Oct 4, 2015 61 28 8 3
Feb 8-12, 2012 57 26 8 9
Mar 11-21, 2010 63 22 7 8
C. Colleges and universities
July 10-15, 2019 50 38 8 5
Jun 8-18, 2017 55 36 4 4
Aug 23-Sep 2, 2016 57 30 7 5
Sep 16-Oct 4, 2015 63 28 6 3
Feb 8-12, 2012 60 26 5 8
Mar 11-21, 2010 61 26 4 9
ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=752]:
d.F2 Banks and other financial institutions
July 10-15, 2019 39 39 15 8
Jun 8-18, 2017 39 46 8 7
Aug 23-Sep 2, 2016 34 50 9 6
Sep 16-Oct 4, 2015 40 47 8 5
Feb 8-12, 2012 22 68 5 6
Mar 11-21, 2010 22 69 4 6
ASK ALL:
e. The national news media
July 10-15, 2019 25 64 9 2
Jun 8-18, 2017 28 63 6 3
Aug 23-Sep 2, 2016 22 70 5 3
Sep 16-Oct 4, 2015 25 65 7 3
Feb 8-12, 2012 26 61 7 5
Mar 11-21, 2010 31 57 6 6
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ASK FORM 1 ONLY [N=7501:
f.F1 Large corporations

July 10-15, 2019 32 53 9
Aug 23-Sep 2, 2016 28 56 10
Sep 16-Oct 4, 2015 33 56 7
Feb 8-12, 2012 28 57 7
Mar 11-21, 2010 25 64 4
ASK FORM 2 ONLY [N=752]:
g.F2 Technology companies
July 10-15, 2019 50 33 13
Sep 16-Oct 4, 2015 71 17 7
Feb 8-12, 2012 70 18 5
Mar 11-21, 2010 68 18 4
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS HELD FOR FUTURE RELEASE
ADDITIONAL QUESTIONS PREVIOUSLY RELEASED
ASK ALL:
PARTY 1In politics today, do you consider yourself a:
ASK IF INDEP/SOMETHING ELSE (PARTY=3 or 4) OR MISSING [N=4,104]:
PARTYLN As of today do youlean moreto...!
Something No Lean Lean
Republican Democrat Independent else answer Rep Dem
25 31 28 15 2 19 20

Party and Partyln asked in a prior survey.
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